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Residential Demand Billing Impact Analysis by Customer Account (Includes Discounts) Billing Date: All
(Note: The analysis shown is aggregated to the customer account and a customer can have multiple accounts.)
(% of Total Accounts | # of Accounts | Total Net Impact)
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Residential Demand Billing Impact Analysis by Customer Account (Includes Discounts) Billing Date: All
(Note: The analysis shown is aggregated to the customer account and a customer can have multiple accounts.)
(% of Total Accounts | # of Accounts | Total Net Impact)
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Cumulative Retail Revenue Budget vs Actuals (Original and Amended Budget): All
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Rate Class
All

Filter Date Year
Multiple values

Filter Date Month
All

Legend
Budget

Amended Budget

Actual

Cumulative Variance Original

Cumulative Variance Amended

Month Over / (Under)

Heating Degree Days

Cooling Degree Days

Note: Cumulative budget amendment
changes are reflected in the month of
September.

Cooling Degree Days (CDD) are a
measure of how hot the temperature
was on a given day or during a period of
days. CDD's quantify the demand for
energy needed to cool buildings. The
higher the CDD's, the hotter the region
is.

Heating Degree Days (HDD) are a
measure of how cold the temperature
was on a given day or during a period of
days. HDD's quantify the demand for
energy needed to heat buildings. The
higher the HDD's, the colder the region
is.

Preliminary Data (Subject to Change)
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Typewriter
December 2024 daily weather is missing from the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) data. 
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Cumulative Retail Revenue Budget vs Actuals (Original and Amended Budget): Residential Sales
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Residential Sales

Filter Date Year
Multiple values

Filter Date Month
All

Legend
Budget

Amended Budget

Actual

Cumulative Variance Original

Cumulative Variance Amended

Month Over / (Under)

Heating Degree Days

Cooling Degree Days

Note: Cumulative budget amendment
changes are reflected in the month of
September.

Cooling Degree Days (CDD) are a
measure of how hot the temperature
was on a given day or during a period of
days. CDD's quantify the demand for
energy needed to cool buildings. The
higher the CDD's, the hotter the region
is.

Heating Degree Days (HDD) are a
measure of how cold the temperature
was on a given day or during a period of
days. HDD's quantify the demand for
energy needed to heat buildings. The
higher the HDD's, the colder the region
is.

Preliminary Data (Subject to Change)
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December 2024 daily weather is missing from the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) data. 
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Cumulative Retail Revenue Budget vs Actuals (Original and Amended Budget): Large General Service Sales, Medium General Service Sales, Small General Service Sales
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All
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Month Over / (Under)

Heating Degree Days

Cooling Degree Days

Note: Cumulative budget amendment
changes are reflected in the month of
September.

Cooling Degree Days (CDD) are a
measure of how hot the temperature
was on a given day or during a period of
days. CDD's quantify the demand for
energy needed to cool buildings. The
higher the CDD's, the hotter the region
is.

Heating Degree Days (HDD) are a
measure of how cold the temperature
was on a given day or during a period of
days. HDD's quantify the demand for
energy needed to heat buildings. The
higher the HDD's, the colder the region
is.

Preliminary Data (Subject to Change)
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December 2024 daily weather is missing from the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) data. 
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Cumulative Retail Revenue Budget vs Actuals (Original and Amended Budget): Large Irrigation Sales
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All
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Heating Degree Days

Cooling Degree Days

Note: Cumulative budget amendment
changes are reflected in the month of
September.

Cooling Degree Days (CDD) are a
measure of how hot the temperature
was on a given day or during a period of
days. CDD's quantify the demand for
energy needed to cool buildings. The
higher the CDD's, the hotter the region
is.

Heating Degree Days (HDD) are a
measure of how cold the temperature
was on a given day or during a period of
days. HDD's quantify the demand for
energy needed to heat buildings. The
higher the HDD's, the colder the region
is.

Preliminary Data (Subject to Change)
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December 2024 daily weather is missing from the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) data. 
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Cumulative Net Power Cost Budget vs Actuals (Original and Amended Budget): All
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Allocations Outside
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Assessments
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Training

Public
Information

($0.6M)
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($66,736)
($128,882)

($3,158)
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($300,554)

($59,980)

$26,892$12,234

($493,374)

$447,912

2024 Top 10, YTD O&M Budget Variance by Activity Group Through December

Activity Group
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General Administration

System Costs
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Travel & Training

Public Information

$3,423,975 / (12.6%)

$18,448,411 / 2.5%

$794,246 / (27.5%)

$286,569 / (31.0%)

$258,364 / (20.5%)

$2,804,615 / 0.4%

$1,821,372 / 1.5%

$831,724 / (6.7%)

$346,555 / (0.9%)

$445,784 / 2.8%

2024 Top 10 YTD O&M Actuals & Amended Budget by Activity Group Through December
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 2024 YTD O&M Actuals & Amended Budget by Financial Statement Group
Through December
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Select Month
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Top N - Activity Category
10

Dept #
All

Budget Version
Actuals
Amended Budget
Original Budget
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Legend
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Preliminary Data (Subject to Change)
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 2024 YTD O&M Actuals & Amended Budget by Financial Statement Group
Through December
% of Year: 100.00%
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$794,246 / 72.55%
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2024 Top 10 YTD O&M Actuals & Amended Budget by Activity Group Through December
% of Year: 100.00%

Payroll &
Benefits

General
Administration

System Costs IT General
Expenditures

Allocations Outside
Services

Utilities Dues &
Assessments

Travel &
Training

Public
Information

($0.5M)

$0.0M

$0.5M

V
ar
ia
nc
e 
Pa
ra
m
et
er
 (b
ud
ge
t 
ye
ar
)

($493,374)
12.59%

($300,554)
27.45%

($128,882)
31.02%

($59,980)
6.73%

($66,736)
20.53%

$447,912
(2.49%)

($3,158)
0.90%

$12,234
(0.44%)

$26,892
(1.50%)

$12,284
(2.83%)

2024 Top 10, Remaining Budget Amount by Activity Group through December
% of Year Remaining: 0.00%
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Category Group Actual Amount Budget Amount % of Budget

Transmission Transmission Projects

Distribution Capacity & Reliability

Customer Growth

General Plant

Other

Repair & Replace

Broadband Broadband

General Plant General Plant

Information Technology Information Technology

Other Other

Security Security

Grand Total

114.34%$7,912,335$9,046,641

103.34%

70.54%

97.37%

80.72%

109.09%

$4,163,377

$172,333

$930,600

$9,899,551

$5,967,595

$4,302,330
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$906,153

$7,991,290
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71.59%$1,399,017$1,001,584
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2.68%$296,902$7,949
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Capital Drill Down with  2024 Actuals & Amended Budget
% of Year: 100.0%
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Category Current Year Actuals Current Year Budget  Over / (Under)
Current Year %
Variance Prior Year Actual Prior Year Variance

Prior Year %
Variance

Power

O&M

Capital

Automotive

PL/HOL/Leave

Stores

Preliminary Survey

Grand Total 9.8%

(2010.1%)

4.7%

10.2%

1.1%

20.8%

8.1%

(5.4%)

$1,555,307
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$232,019
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ICMA RETIREMENT CORP
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VIRGINIA TRANSFORMER CORP.

GENERAL PACIFIC, INC.

HOWARD INDUSTRIES, INC.

NOANET

SENSUS USA, INC.

US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEM

BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES, INC.
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District Top 20 Vendors - 2024 YTD
(Including Power Transactions)
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VIRGINIA TRANSFORMER CORP.

GENERAL PACIFIC, INC.

HOWARD INDUSTRIES, INC.

NOANET

SENSUS USA, INC.

US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEM

PURMS JOINT SELF INSURANCE FUND
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HRA VEBA TRUST
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District Top 20 Vendors - 2024 YTD
(Excluding Power Transactions)
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AMI data updated through:
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Revenue Class Cumulative Energy
By Year for Revenue Class: All in Month: All

Year of Date MWH
MWH

Difference
%

Difference

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024 -1.35%-23,0781,688,756

0.43%7,3121,711,834

1.39%23,4291,704,522

5.14%82,1681,681,093

-1.81%-29,4781,598,925
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2.66%41,4961,603,218

1,561,723

Select filters:
Year Over Year Summary:
(hover to highlight year)
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All

Month-Day
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Note:
Totals do not include
non-AMI meter readings.
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Difference
%
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Year Over Year Summary:
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Totals do not include
non-AMI meter readings.

Abc



Date

Jan

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

0K

10K

20K

30K

40K

50K

60K

70K

80K

90K

100K

110K

120K
R
un
ni
ng
 S
um
 o
f M
W
H

2023

2022

2024

2017

2019

2018

2025

Billed Revenue Class
In
Out

Revenue Class
Residential
Small General
Medium General
Large General
Large Industrial
Large Irrigation
Small Irrigation

Year of Date
2025

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

AMI data updated through:

Tue, January 21, 2025

Revenue Class Cumulative Energy
By Year for Revenue Class: Residential in Month: January

Year of Date MWH
MWH

Difference
%

Difference

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025 -43.58%-46,75060,529

18.31%16,602107,279

-9.56%-9,59090,677

27.60%21,690100,267

1.67%1,29078,577

-4.56%-3,69077,287

7.33%5,53180,977
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Select filters:
Year Over Year Summary:
(hover to highlight year)
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Note:
Totals do not include
non-AMI meter readings.
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Select filters:
Year Over Year Summary:
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Note:
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Past Due AR in Dollars for Selected Revenue Classes:
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Balance Aging:  30 Days | 60 Days | 90+ Days

AR data as of 1/26/2025. Data source is AR Balance History Tableau report view.

$138,227

$100,925

$481,818

$720,969

30 Days

60 Days

90+ Days

Past Due 5,054

1,002

814

3,238
Accounts                  Dollars

53,5.. $6,422,43253,585Total AR

Revenue Class Selection:
All

Consumer Class Selection:
Regular

Service Status:
All



Past Due AR in Dollars for Selected Revenue Classes:
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AR data as of 1/26/2025. Data source is AR Balance History Tableau report view.
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Past Due 4,237
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Revenue Class Selection:
All

Consumer Class Selection:
Regular

Service Status:
Active



Past Due AR in Dollars for Selected Revenue Classes:
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AR data as of 1/26/2025. Data source is AR Balance History Tableau report view.
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Past Due 4,491

940

758

2,793
Accounts                  Dollars

44,4.. $4,330,36744,462Total AR

Revenue Class Selection:
Residential

Consumer Class Selection:
Regular

Service Status:
All



Past Due AR in Dollars for Selected Revenue Classes:
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Balance Aging:  30 Days | 60 Days | 90+ Days

AR data as of 1/26/2025. Data source is AR Balance History Tableau report view.
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43,0.. $4,183,05643,096Total AR

Revenue Class Selection:
Residential

Consumer Class Selection:
Regular

Service Status:
Active



Past Due AR in Dollars for Selected Revenue Classes:
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Balance Aging:  30 Days | 60 Days | 90+ Days

AR data as of 1/26/2025. Data source is AR Balance History Tableau report view.
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1,262 $143,3011,262Total AR

Revenue Class Selection:
Residential

Consumer Class Selection:
Regular

Service Status:
Inactive


